
Elections Board Ruling – Rett Waggoner #3 
 
Elections Board found Rett Waggoner to be in violation of Section 1001.4.2 of the SGA Code of 
Laws. Elections Board ruled to issue a forty-five (45) vote deduction from Rett Waggoner’s vote 
count using a baseline penalty of fifteen (15) voters per instance of the violation. With three 
pieces of evidence indicating that the violation occurred three times, Elections Board reached the 
forty-five vote deduction. 


